
Product Introduction
This product is the solution of polymethacrylate in highly refined mineral oil, is specially designed for 

long- span  vehicle gear oil, transmission oil, automatic transmission oil, viscosity index improver with 

high shear stability, easily soluble in all mineral oil and synthetic base oil. And has good compatibility 

with other traditional lubricat- ing oil additives.

Specification

T820 Polymethacrylate PMA VII for Gear Oil

Typical Value
Coloriess to Light Yellow

 Viscous Liquid

≤ 1.0

350-550

≥ 160

≤ 0.06

≤ 25

Item

Appearance

 Color Number

 Kinematic Viscosity (100℃),mm²/s

 Flash Point(COC),℃

 Mechanical Impurities, m%

 Shear Stability KRL 20h,60℃

Test Method

 Visual

GB/T6540,ASTM D1500

GB/T265,ASTM D445

GB/T3536,ASTM D92

GB/T511

NB/SH/T0845

Pour Point Depressant

www.minglanchem.com

info@Lubeadditive.com


