

## Pour Point Depressant

### T820 Polymethacrylate PMA VII for Gear Oil

#### Product Introduction

This product is the solution of polymethacrylate in highly refined mineral oil, is specially designed for long- span vehicle gear oil, transmission oil, automatic transmission oil, viscosity index improver with high shear stability, easily soluble in all mineral oil and synthetic base oil. And has good compatibility with other traditional lubricating oil additives.

#### Specification

Item	Typical Value	Test Method
Appearance	Colorless to Light Yellow Viscous Liquid	Visual
Color Number	$\leq 1.0$	GB/T6540,ASTM D1500
Kinematic Viscosity (100°C),mm <sup>2</sup> /s	350-550	GB/T265,ASTM D445
Flash Point(COC),°C	$\geq 160$	GB/T3536,ASTM D92
Mechanical Impurities, m%	$\leq 0.06$	GB/T511
Shear Stability KRL 20h,60°C	$\leq 25$	NB/SH/T0845